



REPORT ON CELEBRATION OF "NATIONAL YOUTH DAY" 2023



Organized by

CULTURAL COMMITTEE

12th January, 2023



Aims and Objectives

Every year on January 12, the National Youth Day, or Rashtriya Yuva Divas, is observed to mark the anniversary of the birth of Swami Vivekananda, one of the greatest philosopher and spiritual leaders. On January 12, 1863, Swami Vivekananda was born in Kolkata. The Indian government established January 12 as National Youth Day in his honor in 1984 as a result of Swami Vivekanda's substantial contributions to the patriotic renaissance and liberation struggle in India.

Details of the Event:

The "National Youth Day", 2023 was celebrated by the students, teaching and non-teaching staffs through various activities. The programme was started by the anchor Ms. Satarupa Deb, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Zoology, Patharkandi College with a welcome address, followed by floral tribute to Swami Vivekananda photograph as a token of gratitude. Then a speech was delivered by Dr. Monjurul Hoque, Principal, Patharkandi College, awaring the students about the contribution of Swamiji in building the Nation. Few faculties from both Science and Arts also delivered their valuable talks with a motive to enhance the knowledge of students about the benefaction of Swamiji and his values. With the support of Quiz and Debate Cell, an open quiz was conducted and around 70 students participated in the quiz competition. The programme was ended with a vote of thanks delivered by Mr. Istiaque Hussain Mazumder, Asst. Professor, Dept. of Philosophy, Patharkandi College.





Figure: Photographs taken during the programme.



Signature of the members of the committee:

1. Dr. Monjurul Hoque, Principal of the College (Chairperson)

2. Sweety Nath Barbhuiya, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Zoology

3. Dr. Dimpi Paul, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Physics

4. Dr. Munmi Saikia, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Mathematics

5. Satarupa Deb, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Zoology

6. Dr. Gautam Das, Asst. Prof., Dept. of Bengali

7. Istiaque Hussain Mazumder, Dept. of Philosophy

8. Dr. Saugata Purkayastha, Dept. of Mathematics

Compiled By

Ms. Sweety Nath Barbhuiya Assistant Professor, Dept. of

Zoology, Patharkandi College

Patharkandi, Karimganj-788724

Approved By

Dr. Monjurul Hoque Principal, Patharkandi College Patharkandi, Karimganj-788724

Principal Patharkandi College Dist.- Karimganj, Pin-788724